The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information is presented for illustrative purposes only and does not necessarily indicate the
results of operations or the combined financial position that would have resulted had the Merger been completed at the beginning of the applicable period
presented, nor the impact of expense efficiencies, asset dispositions, share repurchases and other factors. In addition, as explained in more detail in the
accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information, the allocation of the pro forma purchase price reflected in the
unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information involves estimates, is subject to adjustment and may vary significantly from the actual
purchase price allocation that will be recorded upon completion of the Merger.

Portman Ridge Finance Corporation
Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Financial Condition

As of September 30, 2019
(Unaudited)

(in thousands except share and per share amounts)

   Actual   Actual   Pro forma

Portman Ridge
Finance

Corporation

OHA
Investment
Corporation

Pro forma
Adjustments

Portman Ridge
Finance

Corporation
Assets and Liabilities Data:
Investments, at fair value   $ 264,211   $ 62,404  $ —   $ 326,615
Cash, cash equivalents and restricted cash   24,533   14,496   (9,416)(A)   29,612
Other assets   4,422   1,109   —   5,531

Total assets   $ 293,166   $ 78,009  $ (9,416)  $ 361,759

Debt, net of unamortized debt issuance costs   $ 122,479   $ 29,894  $ —   $ 152,373
Other liabilities   37,963   12,611   50,574

Total liabilities   160,443   42,505   —   202,948
Net Assets   132,723   35,504   (9,416)(A)   158,811

Total liabilities and net assets   $ 293,166   $ 78,009  $ (9,416)  $ 361,759

Number of common shares outstanding   37,371,912   20,172,392   (12,735,382)   44,808,922
Net asset value per common share   $ 3.55   $ 1.76   $ 3.54

See notes to pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

Portman Ridge Finance Corporation
Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations

For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2019
(Unaudited)

(in thousands except share and per share amounts)

   Actual   Actual   Pro forma

Portman Ridge
Finance

Corporation

OHA
Investment
Corporation

Pro forma
Adjustments

Portman Ridge
Finance

Corporation
Performance Data:
Interest and dividend income   $ 19,673  $ 4,549  $ 599(B)  $ 24,821
Fee and other income   117   18   —   135

Total investment income   19,790   4,567   599   24,955
Interest expense and other debt financing expenses   6,064   1,860   —   7,924
Base management fee   2,052   925   (132)(C)   2,845
Incentive fee   —   46   267   313
Compensation expenses   3,689   —   —   3,689
Other expenses   7,058   2,927   (1,528)(D)   8,457

Total operating expenses   18,863   5,758   (1,393)   23,228
Management fee waiver   —   —   —   —
Incentive fee waiver   —   —   (313)   (313)

Net expenses   18,863   5,758   (1,706)   22,915
Income tax provision, net   —   15   —   15

Net investment income (loss)   927   (1,206)   2,305   2,026
Net realized gain (loss) on investments   (16,796)   629   —   (16,167)
Realized (loss) on early extinguishment of debt   —   —   —   —
Net unrealized gain (loss) on investments   (147)   1,382   (599)(B)   636

Net increase (decrease) in net assets resulting from operations   $ (16,017)  $ 805  $ 1,706  $ (13,506)

Per Common Share Data:
Net increase (decrease) in net assets resulting from operations -

basic   $ (0.43)  $ 0.04   $ (0.30)
Net increase (decrease) in net assets resulting from operations -

diluted   $ (0.43)  $ 0.04   $ (0.30)
Net investment income (loss) per common share - basic   $ 0.02  $ (0.06)   $ 0.05
Net investment income (loss) per common share - diluted   $ 0.02  $ (0.06)   $ 0.05
Weighted average shares outstanding - basic   37,348,835   20,172,392   (12,735,382)   44,785,845
Weighted average shares outstanding - diluted   37,348,835   20,172,392   (12,735,382)   44,785,845

(1) Basic and diluted weighted average common shares outstanding for the Pro Forma Portman Ridge Finance Corporation is determined by adding

estimated issuance of 7,437,010 PTMN shares, (or 19.9% of PTMN shares outstanding as of September 30, 2019 of 37,371,912) to the average
common shares outstanding for PTMN for the nine-months ended September 30, 2019 (after accounting for anticipated expenses of both parties related
to the transaction).

See notes to pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

Portman Ridge Finance Corporation
Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations

For the Year Ended December 31, 2018
(Unaudited)

(in thousands except share and per share amounts)

   Actual   Actual   Pro forma

Portman Ridge
Finance

Corporation

OHA
Investment
Corporation

Pro forma
Adjustments

Portman Ridge
Finance

Corporation
Performance Data:
Interest and dividend income   $ 26,841  $ 8,425  $ 798(B)  $ 36,064
Fee and other income   245   43   288

Total investment income   27,087   8,468   798   36,353
Interest expense and other debt financing expenses   7,403   2,984   —   10,387
Base management fee   —   1,547   (221)(C)   1,326
Incentive fee   —   —   —   —
Compensation expenses   4,013   —   —   4,013
Other expenses   5,666   3,229   (2,846)(D)   6,049

Total operating expenses   17,082   7,760   (3,067)   21,775
Management fee waiver   —   —   —   —
Incentive fee waiver   —   —   —   —

Net expenses   17,082   7,760   (3,067)   21,775
Income tax provision, net   37   37

Net investment income   10,004   671   3,865   14,540
Net realized gain (loss) on investments   (16,475)   (55,952)   —   (72,427)
Realized (loss) on early extinguishment of debt   (197)   —   —   (197)
Net unrealized gain (loss) on investments   (2,904)   45,033   5,205(E)   47,334

Net increase in net assets resulting from operations   $ (9,572)  $ (10,248)  $ 9,070  $ (10,750)

Per Common Share Data:
Net increase (decrease) in net assets resulting from operations -

basic   $ (0.26)  $ (0.51)   $ (0.24)
Net increase (decrease) in net assets resulting from operations -

diluted   $ (0.26)  $ (0.51)   $ (0.24)
Net investment income (loss) per common share - basic   $ 0.27  $ 0.03   $ 0.32
Net investment income (loss) per common share - diluted   $ 0.27  $ 0.03   $ 0.32
Weighted average shares outstanding - basic   37,356,241   20,172,392   (12,735,382)   44,793,251
Weighted average shares outstanding - diluted   37,356,241   20,172,392   (12,735,382)   44,793,251

(1) Basic and diluted weighted average common shares outstanding for the Pro Forma Portman Ridge Finance Corporation is determined by adding

estimated issuance of 7,437,010 PTMN shares, (or 19.9% of PTMN shares outstanding as of September 30, 2019 of 37,371,912) to the average
common shares outstanding for PTMN for the year ended December 31, 2018.

See notes to pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

Portman Ridge Finance Corporation
Notes to Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements

Unaudited
(In thousands, except share and per share data)

1. BASIS OF PRO FORMA PRESENTATION

[…]

Senior Secured Loan –
Initial Term Loan
7.6% Cash, 3 month
LIBOR(2.10%) + 5.50%,
Due 5/26   1,528,417   1,491,999   —   —   —   1,528,417   1,491,999

PSC Industrial Holdings Corp.(8)(13)
Environmental Industries

Junior Secured Loan –
Initial Term Loan (Second
Lien) 10.5% Cash, 1 month
LIBOR(2.03%) + 8.50%;
LIBOR Floor 1.00%, Due
10/25   2,953,158   2,941,194   —   —   —   2,953,158   2,941,194

PVHC Holding Corp(8)(13)(14)
Containers, Packaging and Glass

Senior Secured Loan –
Initial Term Loan
6.9% Cash, 1 month
LIBOR(2.10%) + 4.75%;
LIBOR Floor 1.00%,
Due 8/24   2,839,628   2,623,104   —   —   —   2,839,628   2,623,104

Radiology Partners, Inc.(8)(14)
Healthcare & Pharmaceuticals

Senior Secured Loan –
Term B Loan (First Lien)
6.8% Cash, 3 month
LIBOR(2.00%) + 4.75%,
Due 7/25   2,951,325   2,958,778   —   —   —   2,951,325   2,958,778

Investment
Interest Rate¹ /
Maturity15,21

 Actual   Actual

Pro Forma
Adjustments
Amortized

Cost

 Pro Forma unaudited
Portman Ridge Finance

Corporation
OHAI

Investment Corporation
Portfolio Company /
Principal Business

Amortized
Cost   Fair Value2

Amortized
Cost   Fair Value2

Amortized
Cost   Fair Value2

Radius Aerospace, Inc.(8)(13)(14)
Aerospace and Defense

Senior Secured Loan –
Initial Term Loan
7.9% Cash, 3 month
LIBOR(2.10%) + 5.75%;
LIBOR Floor 1.00%,
Due 3/25   6,865,059   6,935,747   —   —   —   6,865,059   6,935,747

Ravn Air Group, Inc.(8)(13)(14)
Aerospace and Defense

Senior Secured Loan –
Initial Term Loan
7.1% Cash, 1 month
LIBOR(2.11%) + 5.00%;
LIBOR Floor 1.00%,
Due 7/21   1,814,498   1,814,498   —   —   —   1,814,498   1,814,498

Robertshaw US Holding Corp. (fka Fox
US Bidco Corp.)(8)(13)
Capital Equipment

Junior Secured Loan –
Initial Term Loan (Second
Lien) 10.1% Cash, 1 month
LIBOR(2.06%) + 8.00%;
LIBOR Floor 1.00%, Due 2/26   2,975,905   2,757,468   —   —   —   2,975,905   2,757,468

Roscoe Medical, Inc.(5)(8)(13)(14)
Healthcare & Pharmaceuticals

Junior Secured Loan –
Term Loan (Second Lien)
13.3% Cash, Fixed,
Due 3/21   4,995,555   2,708,841   —   —   —   4,995,555   2,708,841

Roscoe Medical, Inc.(5)(8)(13)
Healthcare & Pharmaceuticals

Junior Secured Loan –
Term Loan (Second Lien)
13.3% Cash, Fixed,
Due 3/21   1,698,486   921,006   —   —   —   1,698,486   921,006

Safe Fleet Holdings, LLC(23)
Industrials

Second Lien Term Loan
(LIBOR+6.75% with a 1.0%
floor), 8.79%, due 2/26   —   —   697,000   679,000   (83,317)   613,683   679,000

Salient CRGT Inc.(8)(13)(14)
High Tech Industries

Senior Secured Loan –
Initial Term Loan
8.1% Cash, 1 month
LIBOR(2.05%) + 6.00%;
LIBOR Floor 1.00%,
Due 2/22   1,816,631   1,716,123   —   —   —   1,816,631   1,716,123

SCSG EA Acquisition Company, Inc.(8)
(14)
Healthcare & Pharmaceuticals

Junior Secured Loan –
Initial Term Loan (Second
Lien) 10.5% Cash, 1 month
LIBOR(2.32%) + 8.17%;
LIBOR Floor 1.00%,
Due 9/24   4,964,793   4,975,000   —   —   —   4,964,793   4,975,000

SCSG EA Acquisition Company, Inc.(8)
Healthcare & Pharmaceuticals

Junior Secured Loan –
Initial Term Loan (Second
Lien) 10.5% Cash, 1 month
LIBOR(2.32%) + 8.17%;
LIBOR Floor 1.00%,
Due 9/24   992,356   995,000   —   —   —   992,356   995,000

Investment
Interest Rate¹ /
Maturity15,21

 Actual   Actual

Pro Forma
Adjustments
Amortized

Cost

 Pro Forma unaudited
Portman Ridge Finance

Corporation
OHAI

Investment Corporation
Portfolio Company /
Principal Business

Amortized
Cost   Fair Value2

Amortized
Cost   Fair Value2

Amortized
Cost   Fair Value2

Sedgwick
Insurance(23)

Unsecured Term Loan,
9.00%, due 12/26   —   —   3,254,000   3,300,000   (271,446)   2,982,554   3,300,000

SOS Security Holdings LLC(8)(14)
Services: Business

Senior Secured Loan –
Term Loan 8.8% Cash,
3 month LIBOR(2.26%) +
6.50%; LIBOR Floor 1.00%,
Due 4/25   2,470,123   2,452,104   —   —   —   2,470,123   2,452,104

Syndigo LLC(8)(14)
Services: Business

Senior Secured Loan –
Incremental Term Loan
7.5% Cash, 3 month
LIBOR(2.04%) + 5.50%,
Due 10/24   7,780,530   7,778,330   —   —   —   7,780,530   7,778,330

Tailwind Randys, LLC(8)(14)
Automotive

Senior Secured Loan –
Initial Term Loan
7.6% Cash, 3 month
LIBOR(2.10%) + 5.50%;
LIBOR Floor 1.00%,
Due 5/25   4,903,922   4,887,750   —   —   —   4,903,922   4,887,750

Tank Partners Equipment Holdings
LLC(5)(8)(13)
Energy: Oil & Gas

Senior Unsecured Bond –
10.000% –02/2022–
TankConvert 0.0%
Cash, 10.0% PIK,
Due 2/22   620,145   532,267   —   —   —   620,145   532,267

Teneo Holdings LLC(8)(14)
Services: Business

Senior Secured Loan – Initial
Term Loan (First Lien) 7.3%
Cash, 1 month LIBOR(2.04%)
+ 5.25%; LIBOR Floor 1.00%,
Due 7/25   4,803,630   4,800,000   —   —   —   4,803,630   4,800,000

Tex-Tech Industries, Inc.(8)(13)
Textiles and Leather

Junior Secured Loan – Term
Loan (Second Lien)
11.0% Cash, 1 month
LIBOR(2.04%) + 9.00%;
LIBOR Floor 1.00%,
Due 8/24   12,383,112   12,257,840   —   —   —   12,383,112   12,257,840

Time Manufacturing Acquisition, LLC(8)
(13)(14)
Capital Equipment

Senior Secured Loan – Term
Loan 7.1% Cash, 1 month
LIBOR(2.13%) + 5.00%;
LIBOR Floor 1.00%, Due 2/23   3,421,112   3,444,207   —   —   —   3,421,112   3,444,207

TLE Holdings, LLC(8)(13)(14)
Healthcare, Education and Childcare

Senior Secured Loan –
Delayed Draw Term Loan
7.7% Cash, 3 month
LIBOR(2.20%) + 5.50%;
LIBOR Floor 1.00%, Due 6/24   206,241   207,069   —   —   —   206,241   207,069

TLE Holdings, LLC (8)(13)(14)
Healthcare, Education and Childcare

Senior Secured Loan –Initial
Term Loan
7.7% Cash, 3 month
LIBOR(2.20%) + 5.50%;
LIBOR Floor 1.00%,
Due 6/24   5,678,203   5,680,538   —   —   —   5,678,203   5,680,538

Investment
Interest Rate¹ /
Maturity15,21

 Actual   Actual

Pro Forma
Adjustments
Amortized

Cost

 Pro Forma unaudited
Portman Ridge Finance

Corporation
OHAI

Investment Corporation
Portfolio Company /
Principal Business

Amortized
Cost   Fair Value2

Amortized
Cost   Fair Value2

Amortized
Cost   Fair Value2

TronAir Parent Inc.(8)(13)(14)
Aerospace and Defense

Senior Secured Loan – Initial
Term Loan (First Lien) 6.9%
Cash, 1 month LIBOR(2.18%)
+ 4.75%; LIBOR Floor 1.00%,
Due 9/23   978,100   945,995   —   —   —   978,100   945,995

TRSO I, Inc.(8)(13)
Energy: Oil & Gas

Junior Secured Loan – Term
Loan (Second Lien)
14.0% Cash, 3 month
LIBOR(1.00%) + 13.00%;
LIBOR Floor 1.00%, Due
12/19   999,343   1,000,000   —   —   —   999,343   1,000,000

Vertafore, Inc(23)
Services: Business

Second Lien Term Loan
(LIBOR+7.25%), 9.29%, due
7/26   —   —   892,000   888,000   (89,422)   802,578   888,000

WASH Multifamily Acquisition, Inc(23)
Industrials - Laundry Equipment

Second Lien Term Loan
(LIBOR+7.00% with a 1.0%
floor), 9.04%,
due 5/23   —   —   2,966,000   2,908,000   (337,737)   2,628,263   2,908,000

WireCo WorldGroup Inc.(8)(13)
Capital Equipment

Junior Secured Loan – Initial
Term Loan (Second Lien)
11.0% Cash, 3 month
LIBOR(2.04%) + 9.00%;
LIBOR Floor 1.00%, Due 9/24   2,971,831   2,878,193   —   —   —   2,971,831   2,878,193

Zest Acquisition Corp.(8)(13)(19)
Healthcare, Education and Childcare

Junior Secured Loan – Initial
Term Loan (Second Lien)
9.7% Cash, 1 month
LIBOR(2.18%) + 7.50%;
LIBOR Floor 1.00% Due 3/26   3,481,846   3,231,683   —   —   —   3,481,846   3,231,683

Total Investment in Debt Securities   $ 186,442,505  $ 175,624,345  $ 104,250,000  $ 62,404,000  $ (47,849,000)  $ 242,843,505  $ 238,028,345

Equity Securities Portfolio

   Actual   Actual   Actual

Portman Ridge

Finance Corporation

OHAI
Investment

Corporation

Pro Forma
Adjustments
Amortized

Cost

 Pro Forma unaudited

Portfolio Company /
Principal Business  Investment15

Percentage
Ownership/

Shares   Cost
Fair

Value2   Cost
Fair

Value2  Cost
Fair

Value2
AAPC Holdings LLC.(8)

Healthcare & Pharmaceuticals
Class A Preferred Units;
18% PIK; No maturity   2.99%   5,500,000   5,500,000   —   —   —   5,500,000   5,500,000

Advanced Lighting Technologies, Inc.(8)(13)(20)
Consumer goods: Durable

Warrant
  1.90%   —   1,000   —   —   —   —   1,000

Advanced Lighting Technologies, Inc.(8)(13)(20)
Consumer goods: Durable

Membership Interests
  0.40%   181,999   1,000   —   —   —   181,999   1,000

Anthem Sports & Entertainment Inc.(8)(13)(20)
Media: Broadcasting & Subscription

Warrant Class A, 9/29
maturity   0.50%   45,914   45,914   —   —   —   45,914   45,914

Anthem Sports & Entertainment Inc.(8)(13)(20)
Media: Broadcasting & Subscription

Warrant Class B, 9/29
maturity   0.50%   —   —   —   —   —   —   —

Anthem Sports & Entertainment Inc.(8)(13)(20)
Media: Broadcasting & Subscription

Warrant Common
Stock, 9/29 maturity   0.50%   —   —   —   —   —   —   —

Caribe Media Inc. (fka Caribe Information
Investments Incorporated)(8)(13)(20)
Media: Advertising, Printing & Publishing

Common

  1.17%   359,765   98,827   —   —   —   359,765   98,827
eInstruction Acquisition, LLC(8)(13)(20)

Services: Business
Membership Units

  1.10%   1,079,617   1,000   —   —   —   1,079,617   1,000
FP WRCA Coinvestment Fund VII, Ltd.(3)(13)

(20)
Capital Equipment

Class A Shares

  0.41%   1,500,000   541,500   —   —   —   1,500,000   541,500
New Millennium Holdco, Inc. (Millennium

Health, LLC)(8)(13)(20)
Healthcare & Pharmaceuticals

Common

  0.20%   1,953,299   1,000   —   —   —   1,953,299   1,000
Roscoe Investors, LLC(8)(13)(20) Healthcare &

Pharmaceuticals
Class A Units

  1.56%   1,000,000   —   —   —   —   1,000,000   —
Tank Partners Holdings, LLC(8)(10)(13)(20)

Energy: Oil & Gas
Class A Units

  48.5%   6,228,000   —   —   —   —   6,228,000   —
OCI Holdings, LLC(22)(28)

Services: Home Health
Class A Units

  20.8%   —   —   2,500,000   —   —   2,500,000   —
Ohene Holdings B.V.- Digitran Pomeroy(13)(20)

Services: Business
Warrants

  0.2%   —   1,000   —   —   —   1,000
TRSO II, Inc.(8)(13)(20)

Energy: Oil & Gas
Common Stock

  5.40%   1,680,161   88,369   —   —   —   1,680,161   88,369

Total Investment in Equity Securities   $19,528,755  $ 6,279,611  $2,500,000  $ —   $ —   $22,028,755  $ 6,279,611

CLO Fund Securities

   Actual   Actual

Portman Ridge Finance

Corporation
OHAI Investment

Corporation

Pro Forma
Adjustments
Amortized

Cost

 Pro Forma unaudited

Portfolio Company  Investment15,11
Percentage
Ownership  Cost   Fair Value2   Cost

Fair
Value(22)   Cost   Fair Value

Katonah III, Ltd.(3)(12)(13)

Subordinated Securities,
effective interest N/M,
5/15 maturity (16)   23.1%  $ 1,287,155  $ 487,508  $ —   $ —   $ —   $ 1,287,155  $ 487,508

Catamaran CLO 2013- 1
Ltd.(3)(13)(19)

Subordinated Securities,
effective interest 22.2%,
1/28 maturity   23.3%   6,294,986   6,268,534   —   —   —   6,294,986   6,268,534

Catamaran CLO 2014-1 Ltd.(3)(13)(19)

Subordinated Securities,
effective interest 12.9%,
4/30 maturity   22.2%   10,192,718   8,302,955   —   —   —   10,192,718   8,302,955

Dryden 30 Senior Loan Fund(3)(13)

Subordinated Securities,
effective interest 28.8%,
12/29 maturity   6.8%   1,516,717   1,932,505   —   —   —   1,516,717   1,932,505

Catamaran CLO 2014-2 Ltd.(3)(13)(19)

Subordinated Securities,
effective interest 5.3%,
11/25 maturity   24.9%   6,132,465   1,221,236   —   —   —   6,132,465   1,221,236

Catamaran CLO 2015-1 Ltd.(3)(13)(19)

Subordinated Securities,
effective interest 10.7%,
10/26 maturity   9.9%   4,190,443   2,856,878   —   —   —   4,190,443   2,856,878

Catamaran CLO 2016-1 Ltd.(3)(13)(19)

Subordinated Securities,
effective interest 10.1%,
4/27 maturity   24.9%   9,440,106   6,854,783   —   —   —   9,440,106   6,854,783

Catamaran CLO 2018-1 Ltd(3)(13)(19)

Subordinated Securities,
effective interest 13.6%,
10/31 maturity   24.8%   9,771,393   8,946,896   —   —   —   9,771,393   8,946,896

Total Investment in CLO Fund Securities   $48,825,983  $36,871,295  $ —   $ —   $ —   $48,825,983  $36,871,295

Asset Manager Affiliates

   Actual   Actual

Portman
Ridge Finance
Corporation

OHAI
Investment

Corporation

Pro Forma
Adjustments
Amortized

Cost

Pro Forma
unaudited

Portfolio Company /
Principal Business  Investment15

Percentage
Ownership  Cost

Fair
Value2  Cost

Fair
Value(22)  Cost

Fair
Value

Asset Manager Affiliates(8)(13)(17)

Asset Management
Company   100%  $17,791,230  $ —   $—   $ —   $ —   $17,791,230  $ —

Total Investment in Asset Manager
Affiliates   $17,791,230  $ —   $—   $ —   $ —   $17,791,230  $ —

Derivatives

   Actual   Actual

Portman
Ridge Finance
Corporation

OHAI
Investment

Corporation

Pro Forma
Adjustments
Amortized

Cost

Pro Forma
unaudited

Portfolio Company /
Principal Business  Investment15   Cost

Fair
Value2   Cost

Fair
Value2  Cost

Fair
Value2

Advantage Capital Holdings LLC.(13)
Banking, Finance, Insurance & Real

Estate

Securities Swap and Option Agreement
Call Option

  $ —   $(20,959)  $—   $ —   $ —   $ —   $(20,959)
Anthem Sports & Entertainment

Inc.(13)
Media: Broadcasting & Subscription   30,609   30,609   —   —   —   30,609   30,609

Total Investments in Derivatives   $ 30,609  $ 9,650  $—   $ —   $ —   $ 30,609  $ 9,650

Joint Ventures

   Actual   Actual

Portman
Ridge Finance
Corporation

OHAI
Investment

Corporation

Pro Forma
Adjustments
Amortized

Cost

Pro Forma
unaudited

Portfolio Company /
Principal Business  Investment15

Percentage
Ownership  Cost

Fair
Value2   Cost

Fair
Value2  Cost

Fair
Value2

KCAP Freedom 3 LLC(9)(13)  Joint Venture   60%  $24,914,858  $21,235,739  $—   $ —   $ —   $24,914,858  $21,235,739
BCP Great Lakes Holdings LP(10)(18)

(19)
Limited Partnership  Joint Venture   48%   24,137,918   24,190,267   —   —   —   24,137,918   24,190,267

Total Investment in Joint Ventures   $49,052,776  $45,426,006  $—   $ —   $ —   $49,052,776  $45,426,006

Short-term Investments

   Actual   Actual

Portman Ridge Finance

Corporation
OHAI Investment

Corporation

Pro Forma
Adjustments
Amortized

Cost

 Pro Forma unaudited

Short-term Investments  Investment15  Yield  Cost   Fair Value2   Cost
Fair

Value(22)   Cost   Fair Value
US Bank Money Market Account(7)(8)

Money Market
Account   0.20%  $ 13,181,680  $ 13,181,680  $ —   $ —   $ —   $ 13,181,680  $ 13,181,680

US Treasury Bill(24)

U.S. Government
Obligation   —   —   9,999,000   9,999,000   —   9,999,000   9,999,000